Bureau of the United Nations Environment Assembly 24 January 2024, 16:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3) Online meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Update on the draft ministerial declaration for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- **3.** Update on the consultations on draft UNEA resolutions and decisions for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- 4. Update on the preparations for the sixth meeting of the Open-ended Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 5. Update on the preparations for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- 6. Other matters.
- 7. Closing of the meeting.

Bureau of the United Nations Environment Assembly 24 January 2024, 16:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3) Online meeting

PROVISIONAL ANNOTATED AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

Opening of the meeting by the President of the United Nations Environment Assembly (UNEA), followed by opening remarks by the Executive Director of the United Nations Environment Programme.

2. Update on the draft ministerial declaration for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The President of the Environment Assembly will update on the consultation process on the draft ministerial declaration for the sixth session of the Assembly, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

3. Update on the consultations on draft UNEA resolutions and decisions for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives will update on the consultation on the draft resolutions and decisions, including the clustering of draft resolutions and decisions submitted to date and the nomination of co-facilitators to lead the consultations based on communication received from the Chairs of the Regional Groups, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

4. Update on the preparations for the sixth meeting of the Open-ended Committee of Permanent Representatives.

The Secretariat will brief on the preparations for the sixth meeting of the Open-ended Committee of Permanent Representatives scheduled for 19 to 23 February 2024, based on the annotated agenda, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

5. Update on the preparations for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The Secretariat will update on the preparations for the session, followed by an exchange of views with the Bureau members.

6. Other matters.

The Bureau will consider any other matters.

7. Closing of the meeting.

Closing remarks by the Executive Director of the United Nations Environment Programme, followed by the closing of the meeting by the President of the Environment Assembly.